



# City of Iowa City - Iowa

## Bid Tabulation

2021-22 Landfill Gas Collection System Expansion Project L3343

**Description** Approximately 5,100 linear feet of ten- to twelve-inch high density polyethylene (HDPE) pipe for the landfill gas collection system (LFGCS), leachate and condensate collection, cleanouts, connection to the existing system, asphalt pavement, and seeding.

### Bid Summary

(1) Landfill Drilling and Piping, Inc.	\$545,070.00	Displayed
Engineer's Estimate	\$648,000.00	Displayed
(2) SCS Field Services	\$656,401.00	Displayed
(3) Joe Coleman and Son Environmental Services, Inc.	\$689,265.00	Displayed
(4) Needham Excavating, Inc.	\$822,464.50	Displayed
(5) CONNOLLY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$946,893.50	Displayed

# Bid Tabulations

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Landfill Drilling and Piping, Inc.		Engineer's Estimate		(2) SCS Field Services	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Section: 1 - Description</b>									
0001	01 71 14	LS	1.000	\$95,000.000	\$95,000.00	\$66,050.000	\$66,050.00	\$53,760.000	\$53,760.00
Mobilization/Demobilization									
0002	01 41 26	LS	1.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$52,256.000	\$52,256.00
Temporary Stormwater Controls and Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan									
0003	40 05 00-1	LF	440.000	\$39.000	\$17,160.00	\$40.000	\$17,600.00	\$40.000	\$17,600.00
6" SDR 17 HDPE Pipe									
0004	40 05 00-2	LF	1,590.000	\$48.000	\$76,320.00	\$55.000	\$87,450.00	\$51.000	\$81,090.00
10" SDR 17 HDPE Pipe									
0005	40 05 00-3	LF	3,080.000	\$53.000	\$163,240.00	\$70.000	\$215,600.00	\$59.000	\$181,720.00
12" SDR 17 HDPE Pipe									
0006	40 05 51-1	EA	1.000	\$4,200.000	\$4,200.00	\$7,000.000	\$7,000.00	\$7,335.000	\$7,335.00
6" Isolation Valve Assembly									
0007	40 05 51-2	EA	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$8,200.000	\$8,200.00	\$8,685.000	\$8,685.00
10" Isolation Valve Assembly									
0008	40 05 51-3	EA	4.000	\$5,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$10,875.000	\$43,500.00	\$9,625.000	\$38,500.00
12" Isolation Valve Assembly									
0009	33 05 23	LF	570.000	\$95.000	\$54,150.00	\$200.000	\$114,000.00	\$131.000	\$74,670.00
Road Crossing									
0010	4010-A-1	EA	2.000	\$1,250.000	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.000	\$9,000.00	\$1,960.000	\$3,920.00
Access Points									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Landfill Drilling and Piping, Inc.		Engineer's Estimate		(2) SCS Field Services		
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
0011	40 05 00-4	EA	2.000	\$1,100.000	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.000	\$5,000.00	\$1,840.000	\$3,680.00	
6" SDR 17 HDPE Cleanout										
0012	40 05 00-5	EA	1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$18,565.000	\$18,565.00	
Condensate Trap										
0013	40 05 00-6	EA	5.000	\$1,600.000	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$4,060.000	\$20,300.00	
Existing System Tie-in										
0014	40 05 00-7	EA	1.000	\$18,500.000	\$18,500.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$16,640.000	\$16,640.00	
Blower/Flare Station Tie-in										
0015	40 05 00-8	EA	2.000	\$2,500.000	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.000	\$2,400.00	\$5,980.000	\$11,960.00	
Remote Well Tie-in (GW-310 and GW-313)										
0016	31 23 33-1	CY	80.000	\$45.000	\$3,600.00	\$20.000	\$1,600.00	\$57.000	\$4,560.00	
Remove and Replace Unsuitable Soils										
0017	31 23 33-2	CY	80.000	\$55.000	\$4,400.00	\$20.000	\$1,600.00	\$52.000	\$4,160.00	
Additional Trenching and Backfill with Excavated Waste and Soils										
0018	32 12 16	SY	300.000	\$66.000	\$19,800.00	\$70.000	\$21,000.00	\$115.000	\$34,500.00	
Pavement, HMA 6" - SUDAS Item Code 7020-B										
0019	32 92 00	AC	5.000	\$5,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$2,800.000	\$14,000.00	\$4,500.000	\$22,500.00	
Seeding										
19 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$545,070.00</b>		<b>\$648,000.00</b>		<b>\$656,401.00</b>	
19 items	<b>Totals:</b>				<b>\$545,070.00</b>		<b>\$648,000.00</b>		<b>\$656,401.00</b>	

## Bid Tabulations (cont'd)

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Joe Coleman and Son Environmental Services, Inc.		(4) Needham Excavating, Inc.		(5) CONNOLLY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Section: 1 - Description</b>									
0001	01 71 14	LS	1.000	\$70,000.000	\$70,000.00	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.00	\$125,000.000	\$125,000.00
Mobilization/Demobilization									
0002	01 41 26	LS	1.000	\$70,000.000	\$70,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.000	\$14,000.00
Temporary Stormwater Controls and Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan									
0003	40 05 00-1	LF	440.000	\$30.450	\$13,398.00	\$79.250	\$34,870.00	\$62.350	\$27,434.00
6" SDR 17 HDPE Pipe									
0004	40 05 00-2	LF	1,590.000	\$56.350	\$89,596.50	\$88.550	\$140,794.50	\$79.650	\$126,643.50
10" SDR 17 HDPE Pipe									
0005	40 05 00-3	LF	3,080.000	\$58.350	\$179,718.00	\$92.500	\$284,900.00	\$102.950	\$317,086.00
12" SDR 17 HDPE Pipe									
0006	40 05 51-1	EA	1.000	\$2,100.000	\$2,100.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$6,550.000	\$6,550.00
6" Isolation Valve Assembly									
0007	40 05 51-2	EA	1.000	\$2,400.000	\$2,400.00	\$11,500.000	\$11,500.00	\$9,000.000	\$9,000.00
10" Isolation Valve Assembly									
0008	40 05 51-3	EA	4.000	\$6,600.000	\$26,400.00	\$12,000.000	\$48,000.00	\$13,725.000	\$54,900.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Joe Coleman and Son Environmental Services, Inc.		(4) Needham Excavating, Inc.		(5) CONNOLLY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
12" Isolation Valve Assembly									
0009	33 05 23	LF	570.000	\$31.450	\$17,926.50	\$115.000	\$65,550.00	\$192.000	\$109,440.00
Road Crossing									
0010	4010-A-1	EA	2.000	\$3,800.000	\$7,600.00	\$4,000.000	\$8,000.00	\$4,200.000	\$8,400.00
Access Points									
0011	40 05 00-4	EA	2.000	\$2,800.000	\$5,600.00	\$3,250.000	\$6,500.00	\$3,425.000	\$6,850.00
6" SDR 17 HDPE Cleanout									
0012	40 05 00-5	EA	1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$6,500.000	\$6,500.00	\$24,500.000	\$24,500.00
Condensate Trap									
0013	40 05 00-6	EA	5.000	\$3,750.000	\$18,750.00	\$7,000.000	\$35,000.00	\$3,950.000	\$19,750.00
Existing System Tie-in									
0014	40 05 00-7	EA	1.000	\$28,000.000	\$28,000.00	\$6,750.000	\$6,750.00	\$16,000.000	\$16,000.00
Blower/Flare Station Tie-in									
0015	40 05 00-8	EA	2.000	\$5,800.000	\$11,600.00	\$6,500.000	\$13,000.00	\$4,650.000	\$9,300.00
Remote Well Tie-in (GW-310 and GW-313)									
0016	31 23 33-1	CY	80.000	\$207.350	\$16,588.00	\$70.000	\$5,600.00	\$40.000	\$3,200.00
Remove and Replace Unsuitable Soils									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Joe Coleman and Son Environmental	(4) Needham Excavating,	(5) CONNOLLY			
				Services, Inc.	Inc.	CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0017	31 23 33-2	CY	80.000	\$407.350	\$32,588.00	\$25.000	\$2,000.00	\$38.000	\$3,040.00
Additional Trenching and Backfill with Excavated Waste and Soils									
0018	32 12 16	SY	300.000	\$205.000	\$61,500.00	\$120.000	\$36,000.00	\$136.000	\$40,800.00
Pavement, HMA 6" - SUDAS Item Code 7020-B									
0019	32 92 00	AC	5.000	\$4,100.000	\$20,500.00	\$4,500.000	\$22,500.00	\$5,000.000	\$25,000.00
Seeding									
19 items	<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$689,265.00</b>		<b>\$822,464.50</b>		<b>\$946,893.50</b>
19 items	<b>Totals:</b>				<b>\$689,265.00</b>		<b>\$822,464.50</b>		<b>\$946,893.50</b>